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Home
POST-MATCH REPORT

Round 5 - 20/03/2021 - BT Murrayfield

SCOTLAND 52-10 ITALY

24 - 10

David Cherry (Try - 11')
Duhan van der Merwe (Try - 14')
Stuart Hogg (Conversion - 14')

Darcy Graham (Try - 21')
Huw Jones (Try - 28')

Stuart Hogg (Conversion - 29')
David Cherry (Try - 44')

Stuart Hogg (Conversion - 46')
Scott Steele (Try - 53')

Stuart Hogg (Conversion - 54')
Sam Johnson (Try - 65')

Stuart Hogg (Conversion - 66')
Duhan van der Merwe (Try - 71')
Stuart Hogg (Conversion - 72')

SCORING

Luca Bigi (Try - 6')

Paolo Garbisi (Conversion - 7')

Paolo Garbisi (Penalty Goal - 17')

SCOTLAND ATTACKING ITALY

4

135

11

12

226

10

49

1,210

153

384

63%

67%
POSSESSION

TERRITORY

BALLS PLAYED

CARRIES

METRES CARRIED

TACKLE BREAKS

LINE BREAKS

TOTAL PASSES

OFFLOADS

BAD PASSES

RUCKS/MAULS WON

RUCKS/MAULS LOST 2

62

6

6

110

3

6

438

72

186

37%

33%
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POST-MATCH REPORT

Round 5 - 20/03/2021 - BT Murrayfield

SCOTLAND 52-10 ITALY

24 - 10

David Cherry (Try - 11')
Duhan van der Merwe (Try - 14')
Stuart Hogg (Conversion - 14')

Darcy Graham (Try - 21')
Huw Jones (Try - 28')

Stuart Hogg (Conversion - 29')
David Cherry (Try - 44')

Stuart Hogg (Conversion - 46')
Scott Steele (Try - 53')

Stuart Hogg (Conversion - 54')
Sam Johnson (Try - 65')

Stuart Hogg (Conversion - 66')
Duhan van der Merwe (Try - 71')
Stuart Hogg (Conversion - 72')

SCORING

Luca Bigi (Try - 6')

Paolo Garbisi (Conversion - 7')

Paolo Garbisi (Penalty Goal - 17')

SCOTLAND DEFENCE ITALY

6

6

78

2

7 DOMINANT TACKLES

TURNOVER TACKLES

TACKLES MADE

TACKLES MISSED

TURNOVERS CONCEDED 7

49

209

3

7

DISCIPLINE

0

12 TOTAL PENALTIES CONCEDED

TOTAL FREE KICKS CONCEDED 0

16

SET PIECES

0

5

3

2

15 OWN LINEOUTS WON

OWN LINEOUTS LOST

LINEOUT STEALS

SCRUMS WON

SCRUMS LOST 1

4

1

4

10
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POST-MATCH REPORT

GOAL KICKING
SCOTLAND vs ITALY

SCOTLAND

14'

29'

46'

54'66'

12'22'

Minute Statistic Current Score Player

12
Conversion
Missed

5-7

14 Conversion 12-7

22
Conversion
Missed

17-10

29 Conversion 24-10

46 Conversion 31-10

54 Conversion 38-10

66 Conversion 45-10

72 Conversion 52-10

Stuart Hogg

Stuart Hogg

Stuart Hogg

Stuart Hogg

Stuart Hogg

Stuart Hogg

Stuart Hogg

Stuart Hogg

ITALY

7' 17'

Minute Statistic Current Score Player

7 Conversion 7-0

17 Penalty Goal 10-12

Paolo Garbisi

Paolo Garbisi

Successful Unsuccessful
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POST-MATCH REPORT

TOP 5 PLAYERS
SCOTLAND vs ITALY

SCOTLAND

1 Hamish Watson

2 Matt Fagerson

3 Duhan van der Merwe

4 Darcy Graham

5 Huw Jones

21

14

12

11

11

CARRIES

1 Duhan van der Merwe

2 Huw Jones

3 Hamish Watson

4 Matt Fagerson

5 Darcy Graham

220

190

120

88

65

METRES CARRIED

1 Scott Steele

2 Stuart Hogg

3 Ali Price

4 Sean Maitland

5 Huw Jones

4

4

3

3

2

TOTAL KICKS

1 Scott Steele

2 Stuart Hogg

3 Ali Price

4 Sam Johnson

5 Huw Jones

84

32

23

19

11

TOTAL PASSES

1 Matt Fagerson

2 Sam Skinner

3 Sam Johnson

4 Grant Gilchrist

5 Huw Jones

13

8

7

6

6

TOTAL SUCCESSFUL TACKLES

1 George Turner

2 David Cherry

3 Duhan van der Merwe

4 Jamie Bhatti

5 Jamie Ritchie

2

1

1

1

1

DOMINANT TACKLES

ITALY

1 Niccolo Cannone

2 Sebastian Negri

3 Federico Ruzza

4 Juan Ignacio Brex

5 Luca Bigi

9

7

6

5

5

CARRIES

1 Mattia Bellini

2 Sebastian Negri

3 Juan Ignacio Brex

4 Federico Mori

5 Federico Ruzza

42

42

37

36

33

METRES CARRIED

1 Paolo Garbisi

2 Carlo Canna

3 Edoardo Padovani

4 Mattia Bellini

7

1

1

1

TOTAL KICKS

1 Stephen Varney

2 Marcello Violi

3 Paolo Garbisi

4 Monty Ioane

5 Carlo Canna

38

15

9

7

6

TOTAL PASSES

1 Niccolo Cannone

2 Michele Lamaro

3 Johan Meyer

4 Luca Bigi

5 Danilo Fischetti

26

25

21

21

18

TOTAL SUCCESSFUL TACKLES

1 Michele Lamaro

2 Federico Ruzza

3 Luca Bigi

4 Monty Ioane

5 Niccolo Cannone

3

1

1

1

1

DOMINANT TACKLES

Data collected live and subject to change
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teamname
ScotlandPOST-MATCH REPORT

SCOTLAND - PLAYER DATA
SCOTLAND vs ITALY

Pos Player MP Points Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

1 Rory Sutherland

2 David Cherry

3 Zander Fagerson

4 Sam Skinner

5 Grant Gilchrist

6 Jamie Ritchie

7 Hamish Watson

8 Matt Fagerson

9 Scott Steele

10 Stuart Hogg

11 Duhan van der Merwe

12 Sam Johnson

13 Huw Jones

14 Darcy Graham

15 Sean Maitland

Subs Alex Craig

Ali Price

Chris Harris

George Turner

Jaco van der Walt

Jamie Bhatti

Nick Haining

Simon Berghan

000000049

0000021049

000000049

000000080

000000062

000000080

000000066

000000080

000001555

0000601280

0000021080

000001566

000001580

000001580

000000055

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

32

15

32

26

32

15

26

19

George Turner

Jamie Bhatti

Simon Berghan

Ali Price

Jaco van der Walt

Alex Craig

Chris Harris

Nick Haining

49'

49'

49'

55'

55'

62'

66'

66'

PLAYERS ON

David Cherry

Rory Sutherland

Zander Fagerson

Scott Steele

Sean Maitland

Grant Gilchrist

Hamish Watson

Sam Johnson

49'

49'

49'

55'

55'

62'

66'

66'

PLAYERS OFF
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teamname
ItalyPOST-MATCH REPORT

ITALY - PLAYER DATA
SCOTLAND vs ITALY

Pos Player MP Points Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

1 Danilo Fischetti

2 Luca Bigi

3 Marco Riccioni

4 Niccolo Cannone

5 Federico Ruzza

6 Sebastian Negri

7 Johan Meyer

8 Michele Lamaro

9 Stephen Varney

10 Paolo Garbisi

11 Monty Ioane

12 Federico Mori

13 Juan Ignacio Brex

14 Mattia Bellini

15 Edoardo Padovani

Subs Andrea Lovotti

Carlo Canna

Gianmarco Lucchesi

Giosue Zilocchi

Marcello Violi

Marco Zanon

Maxime Mbanda

Riccardo Favretto

000000070

000001570

000000033

000000080

000000062

010000070

000000076

000000080

000000070

000110554

010000069

010000044

000000080

000000080

000000080

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

19

27

11

48

11

27

11

Federico Mori

Giosue Zilocchi

Carlo Canna

Marco Zanon

Maxime Mbanda

Sebastian Negri

Andrea Lovotti

Gianmarco Lucchesi

Marcello Violi

Monty Ioane

Riccardo Favretto

20'

33'

54'

54'

62'

62'

70'

70'

70'

72'

76'

PLAYERS ON

Federico Mori

Marco Riccioni

Sebastian Negri

Federico Mori

Paolo Garbisi

Monty Ioane

Federico Ruzza

Danilo Fischetti

Luca Bigi

Stephen Varney

Johan Meyer

20'

30'

52'

54'

54'

61'

62'

70'

70'

70'

72'

PLAYERS OFF

©Copyright Stats Perform 2021. All rights reserved. 7



teamname
ScotlandPOST-MATCH REPORT

SCOTLAND - PLAYER COMPETITION STATISTICS
GUINNESS SIX NATIONS 2021

Player MP Points Points / 80 Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Alex Craig

Ali Price

Blade Thomson

Cameron Redpath

Chris Harris

Darcy Graham

David Cherry

Duhan van der Merwe

Finn Russell

Gary Graham

George Turner

Grant Gilchrist

Hamish Watson

Huw Jones

Jaco van der Walt

James Lang

Jamie Bhatti

Jamie Ritchie

Jonny Gray

Matt Fagerson

Nick Haining

Oli Kebble

Richie Gray

Rory Sutherland

Sam Johnson

Sam Skinner

Scott Cummings

Scott Steele

Sean Maitland

Simon Berghan

Stuart Hogg

WP Nel

Zander Fagerson 1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

1

0

0

0

1

3

2

2

0

0

0

0

0

0.0

0.0

6.5

0.0

0.0

5.0

0.0

0.0

2.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

6.5

1.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

9.4

3.8

8.9

5.2

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0

0

26

0

0

5

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

10

5

0

0

0

25

15

10

10

0

0

0

0

0

166

95

320

57

206

80

226

80

146

246

39

29

33

303

215

207

46

70

26

124

306

87

231

61

212

320

90

155

230

80

12

255

19

1 Stuart Hogg

2 Finn Russell

3 Duhan van der Merwe

4 Darcy Graham

5 David Cherry

26

25

15

10

10

POINTS

1 Finn Russell

2 David Cherry

3 Stuart Hogg

4 Huw Jones

5 Darcy Graham

9.4

8.9

6.5

6.5

5.2

POINTS / 80 MINUTES

1 Duhan van der Merwe

2 Darcy Graham

3 David Cherry

4 Huw Jones

5 Stuart Hogg

3

2

2

2

2

TRIES
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POST-MATCH REPORT

ITALY - PLAYER COMPETITION STATISTICS
GUINNESS SIX NATIONS 2021

Player MP Points Points / 80 Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Andrea Lovotti

Callum Braley

Carlo Canna

Cherif Traore

Daniele Rimpelli

Danilo Fischetti

David Sisi

Edoardo Padovani

Federico Mori

Federico Ruzza

Gianmarco Lucchesi

Giosue Zilocchi

Guglielmo Palazzani

Jacopo Trulla

Johan Meyer

Juan Ignacio Brex

Luca Bigi

Luca Sperandio

Marcello Violi

Marco Lazzaroni

Marco Riccioni

Marco Zanon

Mattia Bellini

Maxime Mbanda

Michele Lamaro

Monty Ioane

Niccolo Cannone

Oliviero Fabiani

Paolo Garbisi

Riccardo Favretto

Sebastian Negri

Stephen Varney

Tommaso Allan 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

35.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

5.6

0.0

0.0

2.2

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

2.0

1.2

0.0

1.1

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

7

0

0

0

23

0

0

10

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

5

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

16

281

359

5

327

10

223

362

365

77

200

71

185

215

29

200

331

365

356

283

19

206

54

89

112

117

298

207

31

26

300

77

137

1 Paolo Garbisi

2 Monty Ioane

3 Tommaso Allan

4 Johan Meyer

5 Luca Bigi

23

10

7

5

5

POINTS

1 Tommaso Allan

2 Paolo Garbisi

3 Monty Ioane

4 Luca Sperandio

5 Luca Bigi

35.0

5.6

2.2

2.0

1.2

POINTS / 80 MINUTES

1 Monty Ioane

2 Johan Meyer

3 Luca Bigi

4 Luca Sperandio

5 Tommaso Allan

2

1

1

1

1

TRIES
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